
1
4879-5210-0781.v1

VOG Calgary App Developer Inc. – Receivership
Court of King's Bench File No. 2401 00125

SERVICE LIST

NAME PARTY

Shred Consulting Ltd. and Shred Capital

Attention: Byron Seef
Email: byron@shredcapital.com

Counsel to Shred Consulting Ltd. and Shred 
Capital Ltd.

Leonite Fund I, LP

Attention:  Steve Straus
Email: steve@leonitecap.com

Counsel to Leonite Fund I, LP

MNP Ltd.
2000, 112 - 4 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 0H3

Attention: Rick Anderson
Email: Rick.Anderson@mnp.ca 

Attention: Victor Kroeger
Email: Victor.Kroeger@mnp.ca 

Proposed Court-appointed Receiver and Manager 
of VOG Calgary App Developer Inc.

Field LLP
400, 444 – 7 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 0X8

Attention: Trevor Batty
Email: tbatty@fieldlaw.com

VOG Calgary App Developer Inc. 
c/o 28 Prestwick Manor SE 
Calgary, AB T2Z 4S6

Attention: Vince P. O'Gorman

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
3500, 855 – 2 Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4J8

Attention: Kelly Bourassa
Email: kelly.bourassa@blakes.com 

Counsel to Matrix Solutions Inc.
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NAME PARTY

Matrix Solutions Inc.

Attention:  Nasym Afsari 
Email: (nafsari@montrose-env.com)

McCarthy Tétrault
421 – 7 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9

Attention: Bryan West
Email: BWEST@mccarthy.ca 

Counsel to Nolan Hill Care Home Ltd. and Golden 
Concierge Holdings

On Deck Capital Canada, Inc. 
610, 1100 Boul. René-Lévesque O 
Montréal, QC H3B 4N4

Attention: Christopher Lawrence 
Email: clawrence@ondeck.ca 

Creditor

2M7 Financial
64 Signet Drive
North York, ON M9L 2Y4

Attention: Hudi Krauss
Email: hudi.k@2m7.ca 

Creditor

Alberta Innovates 
3608 – 33 Street NW 
Calgary, AB T2L 2A6

Attention: Shirley Sin
Email: Shirley.Sin@albertainnovates.ca

Business Development Bank of Canada (BDC)
5, Place Villee Marie, Ground Floor
Montreal, QC H3B 2G2

Attention: Eibi Likcani
Email: Eibi.Likcani@bdc.ca 

Attention:  Dhylan Verzosa
Email: Dhylan.Verzosa@bdc.ca 

mailto:nafsari@montrose-env.com
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NAME PARTY

Digital Journal Group 
PO Box 64045
Toronto, ON M5J 2T6

Attention: Chris Hogg
Email: chris@digitaljournalgroup.com 

Royal Bank of Canada
36 York Mills Road, 4th Floor
Toronto, ON M2P 0A4

Email: abautonsp@teranet.ca 

Secured Party

Porsche Financial Services Canada 
Unit 150, 165 Yorkland Blvd 
Toronto, ON M2J 4R2

Email: absecparties@avssystems.ca 

Secured Party

Canada Revenue Agency 
Pacific Insolvency Intake 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey, BC V3T 5E1

Creditor

MacLean Keith
Barristers and Solicitors
2398 Scarth Street
Regina, SK, S4P 2J7

Attention:  W. Timothy Stodalka
Email: wts@macleankeith.com

Starius Technologies Corp.

Farnham West Stolee Kambeitz LLP
5016 52 Street
Camrose, AB T4V 1V7

Email: jenna@fwsllp.ca

Counsel for HAYThere
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